This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

Department of California Highway Patrol

CONTRACTOR NAME

City of Napa

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE

12/01/2024

THROUGH END DATE

12/31 /2025

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is:

24,000.00 (Twenty- Four Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents)

4.The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Exhibits Title Pages

Exhibit A Scope of Work 3

Budget Details and PaymentProvisionsExhibitB 2

[...]

conclude on December 1 , 2025, unless earlier terminated pursuant to the terms hereof or extended by
written agreement.

3. LICENSE FEE. Licensee shall pay City a License fee of Two Thousand Dollars ($ 2,000) per month to be
invoiced semi- annually in arrears in the amount of Twenty- four Thousand Dollars ($ 24,000). Licensee shall
pay the invoiced amount to the City within thirty ( 30) days of receipt of the invoice.

4. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES. Licensee hereby assigns Sergeant William Bradshaw to serve as the
Licensee ’s authorized representative (“ Licensee 's Authorized Representative ”) to serve as the primary